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Mae Hong Son Province

2 Ban Kwai (Site 1) 13,187 89 12,293

3 Ban Mai Nai Soi " 4,393 26 4,095

5 Ban Mae Surin (Site 2) 3,551 (2) 3,021

K1 Mae Kong Kha (Site 3) 16,145 18 13,946

K2 Mae Ra Ma Luang (Site 4) 10,713 (57) 9,153

Subtotal: 47,989 74 42,508

Tak Province

K3 Mae La 41,770 58 32,029

K4 Umpiem Mai 17,885 128 15,187

K5 Nu Po 11,307 0 8,390

Subtotal: 70,962 186 55,606

Kanchanaburi Province

K6 Ban Don Yang 3,875 0 3,596

Ratchaburi Province

K7 Tham Hin - Karen 9,009 0 8,614

- Zone 4 283 0 290

Subtotal: 9,292 0 8,904

Total for sites in Thailand: 132,118 260 110,614

* 51% male, 49% female.

State of Origin of Registered Population

65% Karen 3% Mon

18% Karenni 4% Other (Kachin, Irrawaddy, Magwe, Mandalay,

10% Tenasserim Pegu, Rakhine, Rangoon, Sagaing, Shan)

Camps 2, 3, 5: Karenni Refugee Committee (KnRC)

Camps K1-K7: Karen Refugee Committee (KRC)

MON - Resettlement Sites4

M1 Halochanee 3,555 (2,122)

M2 Bee Ree 3,584 100

M3 Tavoy 3,268 (110)

Subtotal Mon sites: 10,407 (2,132)

Grand total all sites: 142,525 (1,872)
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2. Change in BBC population from previous month.
3  MOI registered camp population

4. October 2002 population.
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